CONSERVATION EXPENSES - OTHER TAXES
MARKETING SUPPORT ACTIVITIES
MGMT FINANCIAL PLANNING SERVICES
FRANCHISE FEE
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX EXPENSE
LIAISON EXPENSE
ECRC/ECCR EXPENSES
COMPETITIVE SALES EXPENSES
GRT/FPSC FEES ON CLAUSE REV ADJ & FRAN FEES
INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION

AMOUNT

(41,066,072)
(101,483,821 )
(617,837,938)

(594,033)
(204,417,542)

(31 ,374,554)
38,370

(72,952)
(681)

(762,474,294)
(9,778)

(1 ,060,357)
1,007,339

910
(12,413,384 )

(190,502)
(140,834)
(54,263)

(40,444 ,645)
(31 ,186,222)

(325,099)
(62,061,010)

o
(1,509,442)
5,882,874

TAX EFFECT

(15,841,237)
(39,147,384)

(238,330,984)
(229,148)

(78,854,067)
(12,102,734)

14,801
28,141

294,124,459
3,772

409,033
(388,581)

(351)
4,788,463

73,486
54,327
20,932

15,601 ,522
12,030,085

125,407
23,940,035

o
582,267

5,882,874

GULF POWER COMPANY SCHEDULE 4
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

November, 2011

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

AVERAGE
SYSTEM

PER BOOKS
RETAIL

PER BOOKS

ADJUSTMENTS

PRO RATA SPECIFIC
ADJUSTED

RETAIL
RATIO

(%)
COST RATEWEIGHTED COSTCOST RATEWEIGHTED COST COST RATEWEIGHTED COST

(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

LONG TERM DEBT 1,209,932,016 1 ,066,391,352 (404,932,501 ) 0 661,458,851 41 .55 4.84 2.01 4.84 2.01 4.84 2.01
SHORT TERM DEBT 56,518,707 34,800,475 (13,214,514) 0 21,585,961 1.36 0.43 0.01 0.43 0.01 0.43 0.01
PREFERRED STOCK 97,998,345 86,370,168 (32,796,673) 0 53,573,495 3.37 6.33 0.21 6.33 0.21 6.33 0.21
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 35,875,729 36,063,440 ( 13,694,090) 0 22,369,350 1.41 6.32 0.09 6.32 0.09 6.32 0.09
COMMON EQUITY 1,107,296,712 980,611,404 (372,359,948) 0 608,251,456 38.21 10,75 4.11 12.00 4.59 12.75 4.87
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 420,183,838 391,664,625 (148,723,764) 0 242,940,861 15.26
FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES (38,291,238) (35,692,291) 13,553,157 0 (22,139,134) (1.39)
TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST 7,546,728 6,026,850 (2,288,529) 0 3,738,321 0.23 7.62 0.02 8.19 0.02 8.54 0.02

TOTAL 2,897,060,837 2,566,236,023 (974,456,862) 0 1,591,779,161 100.00 % 6.44 % 6.92 % 7.21 %

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT
ADJUSTMENTS

SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO COST RATEWEIGHTED COST COST RATEWEIGHTED COST COST RATE WEIGHTED COST
YEAR-END PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

LONG TERM DEBT 1,207,990,101 1,080,389,443 (417,045,458) 0 663,343,985 40.65 5.10 2.07 5.10 2.07 5.10 2.07
SHORT TERM DEBT 48,573,120 28,192,216 (10,882,590) 0 17,309,626 1.06 0.44 0.00 0.44 0.00 0.44 0.00
PREFERRED STOCK 97,998,345 87 ,646,726 (33,832,864) 0 53,813,862 3.30 6.33 0.21 6.33 0.21 6.33 0.21
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 35,813,737 36,558,000 (14,111,900) 0 22,446,100 1.38 6.71 0.09 6.71 0.09 6.71 0.09
COMMON EQUITY 1 ,121 ,068,507 1,0 15,331,872 (391,932,324) 0 623,399,548 38.21 10.75 4.11 12.00 4.59 1275 4.87
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 467,623,375 444 ,523,535 (171,592,311) 0 272,931,224 16.72
FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES (42,820,077) (40,704,834) 15,712,636 0 (24,992,198) (1.53)
TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST 6,872,460 5,611 ,861 (2,166,257) 0 3,445,604 0.21 7.78 0.02 8.36 0.02 8.71 0.02

TOTAL 2,943,119,569 2,657,548,819 (1,025,851,068) 0 1,631,697,751 100.00 % 6.50 % 6.98 % 7.27 %

----

Schedule 5
GULF POWER COMPANY
Financial Integrity Indicators

November, 2011

A. 	 Times Interest Earned with AFUDC E. Long Term Debt as Percent of Total
Investor Capital

Earnings Before Interest 172,583,159 (See calculation in item F. below)
AFUDC - Debt 3,817,691
Income Taxes 64,469,454

F. Short Term Debt as Percent of Total Investor Capital
Total 240,870,304 Reconciled Average Retail Amounts

Interest Charges (Before 61,609,013
Deducting AFUDC - Debt)

T.I.E. With AFUDC 	 3.91 x Long Term Debt 661 ,458,851-----.
Short Term Debt 	 21,585,961

B. Times Interest Earned without AFUDC 	 Preferred Stock 53,573,495